

By Speed Post.

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
SOUTH WESTERN DIVISION NO.5:DDA
SARITA VIHAR : NEW DELHI.**

No: SWD-5/3(298)2008-09/DDA/766

Dated: 25.7.08

To

**Sh. Pranav Constructions
Block-1/81, Basement, Eros Garden,
Suraj Kund Rd., Charmwood Village,
Faridabad-121009 (Haryana)**

**in Sub:- D/o are. Green a near Vijay Mandle Begampur (Area between Sarvodaya Enclave and Begumpur.
SH:-Providing and Fixing Children Play Equipments Parks.**

Dear Sirs,

Your item rate tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA at your quoted rates, terms & conditions as detailed below:-

- | | | |
|----|--------------------|---|
| 1. | Estimated Cost | : Rs.4,58,309/- (Rs.Four lacs, fifty eight thousand, three hundred nine only). |
| 2. | Tendered Amount | : Rs. 2,13,770/- (Rs. Two lacs, thirteen thousand seven hundred seventy only) |
| 3. | %age on Estt. Cost | : 53.36% below on Estt. Cost (DSR-200)
(For the purpose of Clause-12 of the agreement). |
| 4. | Time allowed | : Two months. |

The amount of Service Tax, Labour Cess and VAT is to be paid by you. In case the same is not paid by you the necessary statutory deductions on these account will be made from your bills.

You are requested to attend this office alongwith the non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- to sign the formal agreement within seven days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of your tender is likely to be withdrawn and earnest money, deposited shall be forfeited.

You are also requested to contact **AE-V/SWD-5/DDA** for taking possession of site and starting the work at once. Please note that the time allowed (**i.e. Two Months.**) for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the date of issue of this award letter to commence the work.

Yours faithfully

Executive Engineer
SWD-5/DDA

Copy to:-

- | | | |
|---|---|--|
| 1. CE(SEZ)DDA | 2. SE/CC-15/DDA | 3. Director(System)DDA-through E-Mail. |
| 4. Director(Hort.)South/DDA | 5. EE(QCC)I/DDA | 6. AO(CAU)SEZ/DDA |
| 7, AO(Works)DDA | 8.FOtoCE(SEZ)DDA | |
| 9. All EEs of SEZ/DDA and DD(Hort)I&VI/DDA | | |
| 10. Income Tax Officer, Contractor Circle, Mayur Bhawan, New Delhi. | | |
| 11. Dy. Commissioner/Works Contract Cell/ Sale Tax Deptt., MSO Bldg. New Delhi. | | |
| 12. Labour Commissioner, Rajpur Road, New Delhi. | | |
| 13. All AE's/AE(P)/AAO/SWD-5/DDA | | |
| 14. AE-VSWD-5/DDA | 15. HC/SWD-5/DDA –issue Master Register to AE-V/SWD-5/DDA | |
| 16. Agreement Copy. | 17. Work file. | |

Executive Engineer
SWD-5/DDA

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

**Name of the work: D/o Green area near Vijay Mandle Begampur (Area between Sarvodaya Enclave and Begumpur.
SH:-Providing and Fixing Children Play Equipments in Parks.**

S.No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1.	Providing and fixing of spiral slide with over all covering area 2.5 m x 1.7 m and safe play area 3.5mx2.7m with platform height 3.0 m. Slide chute made up of fiberglass reinforced plastic having both side finish and 4 mm thickness centre support of 80 mm dia nominal bore “B” class G-I ISI marked pipe and having same type ladder with main frame at 40 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class G.I. ISI marked and curved steps of 25 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class G.I. ISI marked pipe. The concrete blocks will be made by the ratio of 1:2:4 with the contribution of cement sand and concrete and painted in multicolor as per the directions and approval of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00 No.	Each	Rs.75000/-	Rs.75,000/-
		(Rs. Seventy five thousand only)			
2.	Providing and fixing of standard See Saw with over al covering area 2.4 m x 0.2 m with safe play area 3.4mx1.2m and height from the ground level 0.5 m lever is made up of 25 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class G.I., ISI marked pipe. Top bar is made up of 20 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class G.I. ISI marked pipe, column stand is made up of 40 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class G.I. ISI marked pipe, seat made up of moulded plastic, heavy duty bush bearing used. The concrete blocks will be made up by in the ratio of 1:2:4 with the contribution of cement sand concrete and painted in multicolour, as per the directions and approval of the Engineer-in-charge	1.00 No.	Each	Rs.3500/-	Rs. 3,500/-
		(Rs. Three thousand five hundred only)			
3.	Providing and fixing of Animal MGR with over all covering area 1.5 m diameter with safe play area 3.0 m and height from the ground level 1.0 m Animal character is made up of moulded plastic handle is made up of 15 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class G.I. ISI marked pipe. Frame is made up of 40 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class GI ISI marked Pipe. Foot rest is made up of 20 mm dia nominal bore ‘B’ class GI, ISI marked pipe. Dual heavy duty bearing permanently fabricated and with water sealant. The concrete block will be made by in the ratio of 1:2:4 with the contribution of cement sand and concrete and painted in multi colour, as per the directions and approval of the Engineer in-charge.	1.00 No.	Each	Rs.32000/-	Rs. 32,000/-
		(Rs. Thirty two thousand only)			

S..No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
4.	Providing and fixing of double swing with over all covering area 3.00 x 2.5 m and safe play area 4.0m x 3.5 m and height from the ground level 2.4m Top bar is made up 50 mm dia nominal bore 'B' class pipe GI, ISI marked pipe having 2 Nos of junction box at the end junction box is made up of 4 mm thick M.S. Plate. It is designed in such a way to hold 2 No. of lay pipe made up of 40 mm dia nominal bore 'B' class pipe. Firmly in a designed angle to give stability to swing special design pipe clamps hold casting assembly of bearing it gives noiseless and smooth movement to the swing. Round G.I. short link chain of 7.0 mm dia (Electric butt-welded) used to hanging belt seat is made up of rubber with non0skid surface with canvas lining in sandwich patterns. Tringular hook are moulded in belt in such a way that it won project from the top surface of the belt seats. The concrete blocks will be made by in the ratio of 1:2:4 with the contribution of cement sand and concrete and painted in multicolour, as per the directions and approval of the Engineer-in-charge.	2 Nos.	Each	Rs.18500/-	Rs.37,000/-
		(Rs. Eighteen thousand five hundred only)			
5.	Providing and fixing of Double humpty climber with over all covering area 4.27 x 5.13m with the height from the ground level 2.24 m. It is made by all GI, ISI marked 'B' class pipe with 50 mm dia nominal bore 'B' class and 25 mm dia nominal bore 'B' class GI, ISI marked pipe. The concrete blocks will be made by in the ratio of 1:2:4 with the contribution of cement sand and concrete and painted in multicolour, as per the directions and approval of the Engineer-in-charge.	1 No.	Each	Rs.20000/-	Rs.20,000/-
		(Rs. Twenty thousand only)			
6.	Providing and fixing of hopping mad with over all covering area 3.7m x 1.7n and safe play area 4.7m x 2.5m. Height from the ground level is 0.2 m. Top frame is made up of moulded plastic floats. Side frame is made up of 25 mm nominal bore 'B' class G.I., ISI marked pipe. Foundation is made up of 40 mm dia nominal bore 'B' class pipe. The concrete blocks will be made by in the ration 1:2:4 (1 cement :2 coarse sand: 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size and painted in multicolour, as per the directions and approval of the Engineer-in-charge.	1 No.	Each	Rs.12000/-	Rs.12,000/-
		(Rs. Twelve thousand only)			

S..No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
7.	Providing and fixing of Deluxe slide with over all covering area 4.5 m x 0.5 m and safe play area 5.5 m x 1.1 m. Height from the platform is 2.1 m sliding chute will be made up of 1.6 mm thick stainless steel and 350mm wide. All in 'B' class pipe. The concrete blocks will be made by in the ratio of 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size painted in multi colour, as per the directions and approval of the Engineer-in-charge.	1.00 No.	Each	Rs.13000/-	Rs. 13,000/-
		(Rs. Thirteen thousand only)			
8.	Earth work in excavation over area (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, disposed earth to be leveled and neatly dressed.(a) All kinds of soil.	53.00 Cum.	Cum.	Rs.190/-	Rs.10,070/-
		(Rs. One hundred ninety only)			
9.	Supplying and filling in plinth with Jamuna sand under floors including watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	32.00 Cum.	Cum.	Rs.280/-	Rs. 8,960/-
		(Rs. Two hundred eighty only)			
10.	Supplying and laying brick aggregate of 50 mm nominal size 15 cm deep with well rammed and consolidated with hand roller.	16.00 Sqm.	Sqm.	Rs.140/-	Rs. 2,240/-
(Total: Rs. Two lacs, thirteen thousand seven hundred seventy only).					<u>Rs.2,13,770/-</u>

STIPULATED MATERIAL:

Cement : 1.20 M.T. @ Rs.4600.00/ M.T.

Executive Engineer
SWD-5/DDA

